
Saint Francis (PA) (6-16,6-5 NEC) -vs- Bryant (6-16,4-7 NEC)
02/03/22 at Chace Athletic Center, Smithfield, RI

 
 

 
 
Saint Francis (PA) 36

Bryant 58

Date: 02/03/22
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 110
Site: Chace Athletic Center, Smithfield, RI
Referees: Kevin Ruland, Michael Henderson, Kathleen Lonergan

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Francis (PA) 8 18 5 5 36
Bryant 13 15 15 15 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 McLemore,Jordan * 29 4-12 0-1 5-6 0-1 1 3 0 4 0 2 13
14 Benzel,Lili * 32 3-13 1-5 3-4 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 2 10
11 Dapaa,Jada * 30 1-6 0-0 2-2 4-5 9 3 0 1 0 0 4
05 Maxwell,Kaitlyn * 30 1-7 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
01 Moore,Aaliyah * 31 1-4 0-0 0-2 5-4 9 1 0 1 1 3 2
21 Kovac,Kayley 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Mastellone,Jenna 21 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1
15 Laws,Layla 9 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
13 McConnell,Maria 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
03 Rozier,Nyla 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
25 Novosel,Adison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 11-52 1-10 13-20 15-18 33 14 1 13 1 9 36

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-1   0.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 1-11   9.09 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 11-52   21.2 % 1-10   10.0 % 13-20   65.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jallow,Fatou * 33 5-13 3-5 0-2 1-3 4 2 2 1 1 1 13
05 Planes Fortuny,Mariona * 24 3-7 0-0 7-8 2-3 5 3 2 1 0 1 13
21 Gallagher,Nicole * 30 3-8 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 2 0 1 8
32 Bjelko,Brooke * 32 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 5 2 0 4
04 Castagne,Lucie * 31 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 2 2 1 1 0 4
00 Perkins,Alana 11 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
14 Chasco,Blanca 2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
25 Golden,Juliette 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 5 2 3 1 0 2
24 Bodziony,Megan 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
33 O'Connor,Shannon 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 Martinez,Marta Neira 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kiefer,Dana 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
42 Mayerhofer,Stephanie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-48 7-15 7-10 9-26 35 19 16 16 5 3 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-10   60.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 22-48   45.8 % 7-15   46.7 % 7-10   70.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bryant
MISS JUMPER by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 09:37
REBOUND OFF by DAPAA,JADA --
GOOD LAYUP by DAPAA,JADA(in the paint) 09:33 2-0 V 2

09:02 MISS JUMPER by JALLOW,FATOU
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 08:38

08:17 MISS JUMPER by GALLAGHER,NICOLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CASTAGNE,LUCIE

08:02 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by CASTAGNE,LUCIE
-- ASSIST  by BJELKO,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNE,LUCIE

07:09 MISS JUMPER by JALLOW,FATOU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 06:42
TURNOVER  by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 06:42
FOUL  by BENZEL,LILI 06:34

06:23 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BJELKO,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO

MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 06:06
REBOUND OFF by DAPAA,JADA --
MISS LAYUP by DAPAA,JADA(in the paint) 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BJELKO,BROOKE
05:54 TURNOVER  by BJELKO,BROOKE
05:39 FOUL  by GALLAGHER,NICOLE

SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 05:39
SUB IN by MASTELLONE,JENNA 05:39
MISS FT by BENZEL,LILI 05:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BENZEL,LILI 05:39 3-4 H 1

05:27 3-7 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GALLAGHER,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by BENZEL,LILI 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNE,LUCIE
FOUL  by MASTELLONE,JENNA 04:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49

04:49 3-8 H 5 GOOD FT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
04:49 3-9 H 6 GOOD FT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO

GOOD 3PTR by BENZEL,LILI 04:22 6-9 H 3
04:08 MISS 3PTR by CASTAGNE,LUCIE

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,AALIYAH(in the paint) 03:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:32
SUB OUT by MOORE,AALIYAH 03:32
SUB IN by MCCONNELL,MARIA 03:32

03:17 MISS JUMPER by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JALLOW,FATOU

03:10 MISS LAYUP by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MARIA --
MISS LAYUP by MASTELLONE,JENNA(in the paint) 02:55

02:55 BLOCK  by CASTAGNE,LUCIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 02:54
SUB IN by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 02:54
MISS JUMPER by BENZEL,LILI 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BJELKO,BROOKE
02:41 MISS JUMPER by BJELKO,BROOKE



REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MARIA --
02:26 SUB OUT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
02:26 SUB IN by GOLDEN,JULIETTE

GOOD JUMPER by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 02:12 8-9 H 1
01:52 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDEN,JULIETTE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BENZEL,LILI 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNE,LUCIE

01:33 TURNOVER  by BJELKO,BROOKE
SUB OUT by BENZEL,LILI 01:33
SUB IN by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 01:33
FOUL  by MCCONNELL,MARIA 01:13
TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,MARIA 01:13

01:13 SUB OUT by CASTAGNE,LUCIE
01:13 SUB OUT by BJELKO,BROOKE
01:13 SUB IN by PERKINS,ALANA
01:13 SUB IN by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
00:43 MISS JUMPER by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DAPAA,JADA 00:43
SUB IN by MOORE,AALIYAH 00:43

00:40 8-13 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GALLAGHER,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by MOORE,AALIYAH 00:26
00:02 MISS 3PTR by JALLOW,FATOU

REBOUND DEF by MASTELLONE,JENNA --
00:01 FOUL  by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bryant
10:00 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,NICOLE
10:00 SUB OUT by GOLDEN,JULIETTE
10:00 SUB IN by CASTAGNE,LUCIE
10:00 SUB IN by BJELKO,BROOKE

SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,MARIA 10:00
SUB OUT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 10:00
SUB IN by DAPAA,JADA 10:00
SUB IN by BENZEL,LILI 10:00
MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,KAITLYN(in the paint) 09:43
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,AALIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,AALIYAH(in the paint) 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,ALANA
09:25 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,ALANA

REBOUND DEF by DAPAA,JADA --
09:14 FOUL  by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
09:14 SUB OUT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
09:14 SUB IN by GOLDEN,JULIETTE

MISS 3PTR by BENZEL,LILI 09:12
REBOUND OFF by DAPAA,JADA --

09:04 FOUL  by GOLDEN,JULIETTE
MISS JUMPER by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNE,LUCIE
08:45 TURNOVER  by GOLDEN,JULIETTE

STEAL  by MOORE,AALIYAH 08:45
MISS LAYUP by DAPAA,JADA(in the paint) 08:29
REBOUND OFF by DAPAA,JADA --

08:28 FOUL  by GOLDEN,JULIETTE
08:28 SUB OUT by GOLDEN,JULIETTE
08:28 SUB IN by O'CONNOR,SHANNON

GOOD FT by DAPAA,JADA 08:28 9-13 H 4
GOOD FT by DAPAA,JADA 08:28 10-13 H 3



08:12 MISS LAYUP by JALLOW,FATOU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 07:44 12-13 H 1

07:29 MISS JUMPER by CASTAGNE,LUCIE
REBOUND DEF by BENZEL,LILI --
GOOD JUMPER by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 07:13 14-13 V 1

06:51 14-15 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by O'CONNOR,SHANNON
-- ASSIST  by CASTAGNE,LUCIE

06:30 FOUL  by CASTAGNE,LUCIE
06:30 SUB OUT by PERKINS,ALANA
06:30 SUB OUT by JALLOW,FATOU
06:30 SUB OUT by BJELKO,BROOKE
06:30 SUB IN by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
06:30 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,NICOLE
06:30 SUB IN by BODZIONY,MEGAN

SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 06:30
SUB IN by MASTELLONE,JENNA 06:30
GOOD FT by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 06:30 15-15
GOOD FT by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 06:30 16-15 V 1

06:10 16-18 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GALLAGHER,NICOLE
-- ASSIST  by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,AALIYAH(in the paint) 05:53 18-18
05:44 18-20 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BODZIONY,MEGAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MASTELLONE,JENNA(in the paint) 05:37
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,AALIYAH --

05:37 FOUL  by O'CONNOR,SHANNON
05:37 SUB OUT by O'CONNOR,SHANNON
05:37 SUB IN by BJELKO,BROOKE

SUB OUT by DAPAA,JADA 05:37
SUB IN by LAWS,LAYLA 05:37
MISS FT by MOORE,AALIYAH(fastbreak) 05:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MOORE,AALIYAH(fastbreak) 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GALLAGHER,NICOLE
05:23 18-22 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BJELKO,BROOKE

-- ASSIST  by GALLAGHER,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
04:36 TURNOVER  by BJELKO,BROOKE

STEAL  by MASTELLONE,JENNA 04:36
MISS JUMPER by BENZEL,LILI(in the paint) 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
03:57 18-24 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CASTAGNE,LUCIE
GOOD JUMPER by MCLEMORE,JORDAN(in the paint) 03:42 20-24 H 4

03:32 TURNOVER  by BODZIONY,MEGAN
STEAL  by BENZEL,LILI 03:32
MISS JUMPER by BENZEL,LILI(in the paint) 03:28
REBOUND OFF by BENZEL,LILI --
GOOD LAYUP by BENZEL,LILI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:24 22-24 H 2

03:05 TURNOVER  by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:05

03:05 SUB OUT by CASTAGNE,LUCIE
03:05 SUB IN by JALLOW,FATOU

SUB OUT by MOORE,AALIYAH 03:05
SUB OUT by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 03:05
SUB OUT by LAWS,LAYLA 03:05
SUB IN by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 03:05
SUB IN by DAPAA,JADA 03:05
SUB IN by MCCONNELL,MARIA 03:05
MISS LAYUP by BENZEL,LILI(in the paint) 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GALLAGHER,NICOLE



FOUL  by MCCONNELL,MARIA 02:19
SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,MARIA 02:19
SUB IN by MOORE,AALIYAH 02:19

02:19 22-25 H 3 GOOD FT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
02:19 MISS FT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO

REBOUND DEF by DAPAA,JADA --
FOUL  by DAPAA,JADA 02:05
TURNOVER  by DAPAA,JADA 02:05

01:35 MISS LAYUP by GALLAGHER,NICOLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 01:34
SUB IN by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 01:34
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,AALIYAH 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by JALLOW,FATOU
01:04 22-28 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by JALLOW,FATOU

-- ASSIST  by BODZIONY,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by BENZEL,LILI 00:43
REBOUND OFF by BENZEL,LILI --

00:40 FOUL  by BODZIONY,MEGAN
GOOD FT by BENZEL,LILI 00:40 23-28 H 5
GOOD FT by BENZEL,LILI 00:40 24-28 H 4

00:15 MISS 3PTR by JALLOW,FATOU
REBOUND DEF by DAPAA,JADA --

00:02 FOUL  by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
GOOD FT by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 00:02 25-28 H 3
GOOD FT by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 00:02 26-28 H 2

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bryant
10:00 SUB OUT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
10:00 SUB OUT by BODZIONY,MEGAN
10:00 SUB IN by CASTAGNE,LUCIE
10:00 SUB IN by GOLDEN,JULIETTE
09:36 TURNOVER  by GOLDEN,JULIETTE

STEAL  by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 09:36
GOOD LAYUP by MCLEMORE,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:33 28-28

09:13 28-30 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GALLAGHER,NICOLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOLDEN,JULIETTE

08:42 FOUL  by JALLOW,FATOU
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:21

07:55 28-33 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by JALLOW,FATOU
-- ASSIST  by BJELKO,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by JALLOW,FATOU

07:17 TURNOVER  by CASTAGNE,LUCIE
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 07:17
SUB IN by MASTELLONE,JENNA 07:17

07:00 FOUL  by GALLAGHER,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,JULIETTE
06:31 28-35 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by JALLOW,FATOU(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DAPAA,JADA(in the paint) 05:59
-- REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNE,LUCIE

05:32 MISS LAYUP by BJELKO,BROOKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MOORE,AALIYAH 05:32
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 05:32
SUB IN by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 05:32
FOUL  by MASTELLONE,JENNA 05:15



TURNOVER  by MASTELLONE,JENNA 05:15
05:15 SUB OUT by CASTAGNE,LUCIE
05:15 SUB IN by PERKINS,ALANA
05:00 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,ALANA

REBOUND DEF by DAPAA,JADA --
MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,JULIETTE
04:32 28-38 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,ALANA

-- ASSIST  by GALLAGHER,NICOLE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:18
SUB OUT by BENZEL,LILI 04:18
SUB IN by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 04:18
MISS 3PTR by MASTELLONE,JENNA 04:01
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,AALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 03:54

03:54 BLOCK  by JALLOW,FATOU
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:50
SUB OUT by DAPAA,JADA 03:50
SUB IN by MCCONNELL,MARIA 03:50

03:39 28-41 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,ALANA
-- ASSIST  by JALLOW,FATOU

MISS 3PTR by MASTELLONE,JENNA 03:16
-- REBOUND DEF by GALLAGHER,NICOLE

03:06 MISS JUMPER by GOLDEN,JULIETTE
-- REBOUND OFF by GALLAGHER,NICOLE

FOUL  by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 02:55
SUB OUT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 02:55
SUB IN by BENZEL,LILI 02:55

02:55 MISS FT by JALLOW,FATOU
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:55 MISS FT by JALLOW,FATOU
-- REBOUND OFF by GOLDEN,JULIETTE

02:38 MISS 3PTR by GALLAGHER,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,MARIA 02:37
SUB IN by DAPAA,JADA 02:37

02:15 SUB OUT by JALLOW,FATOU
02:15 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,NICOLE
02:15 SUB IN by CASTAGNE,LUCIE
02:15 SUB IN by BODZIONY,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 02:10
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,AALIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by DAPAA,JADA(in the paint) 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDEN,JULIETTE
FOUL  by MOORE,AALIYAH 02:00

01:43 TURNOVER  by BJELKO,BROOKE
STEAL  by BENZEL,LILI 01:43

01:43 FOUL  by GOLDEN,JULIETTE
SUB OUT by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 01:43
SUB IN by MASTELLONE,JENNA 01:43
MISS 3PTR by BENZEL,LILI 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,ALANA
FOUL  by BENZEL,LILI 01:15

01:11 TURNOVER  by BODZIONY,MEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by BENZEL,LILI 00:52 30-41 H 11
ASSIST  by MASTELLONE,JENNA --

00:33 TURNOVER  by GOLDEN,JULIETTE
STEAL  by MOORE,AALIYAH 00:33

00:33 FOUL  by GOLDEN,JULIETTE
00:33 SUB OUT by BODZIONY,MEGAN



00:33 SUB IN by JALLOW,FATOU
00:09 FOUL  by PERKINS,ALANA
00:09 SUB OUT by GOLDEN,JULIETTE
00:09 SUB IN by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO

MISS FT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 00:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 00:09 31-41 H 10

00:01 31-43 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
-- ASSIST  by JALLOW,FATOU

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Francis (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bryant
SUB OUT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 10:00
SUB IN by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 10:00

09:43 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,ALANA
-- REBOUND OFF by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO

09:24 TURNOVER  by JALLOW,FATOU
STEAL  by MOORE,AALIYAH 09:24
MISS JUMPER by DAPAA,JADA 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BJELKO,BROOKE
08:29 MISS JUMPER by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CASTAGNE,LUCIE
08:22 MISS JUMPER by JALLOW,FATOU

-- REBOUND OFF by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
08:03 MISS JUMPER by JALLOW,FATOU

REBOUND DEF by DAPAA,JADA --
MISS 3PTR by BENZEL,LILI 07:49
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,AALIYAH --

07:41 FOUL  by PERKINS,ALANA
07:41 SUB OUT by PERKINS,ALANA
07:41 SUB OUT by BJELKO,BROOKE
07:41 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,NICOLE
07:41 SUB IN by GOLDEN,JULIETTE

SUB OUT by DAPAA,JADA 07:41
SUB IN by LAWS,LAYLA 07:41
MISS FT by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 07:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 07:41 32-43 H 11

07:17 32-46 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by JALLOW,FATOU
-- ASSIST  by GOLDEN,JULIETTE

MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,KAITLYN(in the paint) 07:02
-- REBOUND DEF by JALLOW,FATOU

06:37 MISS LAYUP by GALLAGHER,NICOLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by MCLEMORE,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:37

06:37 BLOCK  by GOLDEN,JULIETTE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MOORE,AALIYAH 06:37
SUB IN by DAPAA,JADA 06:37
MISS LAYUP by LAWS,LAYLA(in the paint) 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
06:18 TURNOVER  by GALLAGHER,NICOLE

STEAL  by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 06:18
TURNOVER  by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 06:14

06:14 STEAL  by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
FOUL  by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 06:00
SUB OUT by LAWS,LAYLA 06:00
SUB IN by MOORE,AALIYAH 06:00
SUB OUT by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 06:00
SUB IN by MASTELLONE,JENNA 06:00



05:40 MISS JUMPER by JALLOW,FATOU(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by DAPAA,JADA 05:31
SUB OUT by BENZEL,LILI 05:31
SUB IN by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 05:31

05:31 32-47 H 15 GOOD FT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
05:31 32-48 H 16 GOOD FT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
05:07 FOUL  by CASTAGNE,LUCIE

MISS FT by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 05:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 05:07 33-48 H 15

04:55 MISS JUMPER by CASTAGNE,LUCIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCLEMORE,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 04:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48

04:38 MISS 3PTR by GALLAGHER,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AALIYAH --
TURNOVER  by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 04:31
FOUL  by DAPAA,JADA 04:16

04:10 FOUL  by GALLAGHER,NICOLE
04:10 TURNOVER  by GALLAGHER,NICOLE
04:05 FOUL  by JALLOW,FATOU
04:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOORE,AALIYAH 04:05
SUB OUT by MCLEMORE,JORDAN 04:05
SUB OUT by DAPAA,JADA 04:05
SUB OUT by MASTELLONE,JENNA 04:05
SUB IN by ROZIER,NYLA 04:05
SUB IN by MCCONNELL,MARIA 04:05
SUB IN by LAWS,LAYLA 04:05
SUB IN by KOVAC,KAYLEY 04:05
TURNOVER  by ROZIER,NYLA 03:57

03:57 STEAL  by GALLAGHER,NICOLE
FOUL  by ROZIER,NYLA 03:43

03:43 33-49 H 16 GOOD FT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
03:43 33-50 H 17 GOOD FT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
03:25 FOUL  by GOLDEN,JULIETTE
03:25 SUB OUT by GOLDEN,JULIETTE
03:25 SUB IN by BJELKO,BROOKE

MISS FT by LAWS,LAYLA 03:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAWS,LAYLA 03:25 34-50 H 16

03:09 TURNOVER  by BJELKO,BROOKE
STEAL  by ROZIER,NYLA 03:09
MISS LAYUP by ROZIER,NYLA(in the paint) 02:58

02:58 BLOCK  by BJELKO,BROOKE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:32 34-52 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by CASTAGNE,LUCIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LAWS,LAYLA 02:10

02:10 STEAL  by JALLOW,FATOU
02:06 34-54 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by JALLOW,FATOU(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,KAITLYN(in the paint) 01:46
01:46 BLOCK  by BJELKO,BROOKE

REBOUND OFF by MCCONNELL,MARIA --
MISS 3PTR by ROZIER,NYLA 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,MARIA 01:38
SUB IN by NOVOSEL,ADISON 01:38

01:38 SUB OUT by CASTAGNE,LUCIE
01:38 SUB OUT by PLANES FORTUNY,MARIO
01:38 SUB OUT by JALLOW,FATOU
01:38 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,NICOLE



01:38 SUB OUT by BJELKO,BROOKE
01:38 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MARTA NEIRA
01:38 SUB IN by CHASCO,BLANCA
01:38 SUB IN by KIEFER,DANA
01:38 SUB IN by BODZIONY,MEGAN
01:38 SUB IN by MAYERHOFER,STEPHANIE

SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KAITLYN 01:38
SUB IN by MASTELLONE,JENNA 01:38

01:25 34-56 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by CHASCO,BLANCA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIEFER,DANA

MISS JUMPER by ROZIER,NYLA 00:59
REBOUND OFF by KOVAC,KAYLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by KOVAC,KAYLEY(in the paint) 00:54 36-56 H 20

00:40 36-58 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by CHASCO,BLANCA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIEFER,DANA

MISS LAYUP by LAWS,LAYLA(in the paint) 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by CHASCO,BLANCA


